

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 573 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rambaba Macchimar Co-operative Society, ....PETITIONER  
Karanja, Wardha Thr. President, Mohammad  
Ashfaque Shaikh

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Fisheries ....Respondent  
Department, Mumbai And Others

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 22nd January, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**