



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1074 of 2024

Rambaba Machhimar Co-operative Society, through its President Versus State of Maharashtra
and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.P Bhandarkar, Counsel for Petitioner.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2024

1. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 6-3-2024.
2. Ms N.P. Mehta, learned Additional Government Pleader, waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)