



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1074 of 2024**  
Rambaba Machhimar Co-operative Society  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. A. M. Kadukar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos.1 & 2.  
Mr.A.V. Karnavat, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**  
**DATE :- 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

At the request of Mr. Karnavat, learned counsel appearing  
for the respondent nos. 3 and 4, stand over to **26.08.2024**, as a  
last chance, for filing reply.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

*Andurkar.*