

N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 994 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1074 OF 2024

Rambaba Macchhimar Co-operative Society

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate with Mr. G.S. Sing, Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Ms. Kalyani Marpakwar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate h/f. Mr. D.M. Ailani, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 22.04.2026

Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed of.
3. Amendment be carried out within one week from today.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1074 OF 2024

4. Place this matter on 5th May, 2026.
5. In the meantime, if the tank is allotted in favour of any society or person, the same shall be subject to the result of the present petition.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)